pursuant to an asset acquisition and related issuance and purchase of stock ("Purchase 
Agreement"), and hereby states the designation and number of shares, and fixes the 
relative rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions thereof as follows: 

1. DESIGNATION A N D AMOUNT. 

The designation of this Class, which consists of Sixteen Thousand (16,000) shares (the 
"Preferred Shares") of Preferred Stock, is the Series A Convertible Preferral Stock (the 
"Series A Preferred Stock"), shall be divided into Series A l and Series A2 (which shall 
be identical in all respects except as otherwise identified herein) and the face amoimt